

最近4事業年度の業績推移（通期）

個別決算

[単位：百万円]

	第66期 2021/3月期		第67期 2022/3月期		第68期 2023/3月期		第69期 2024/3月期	
	売上高	5,614	100.0%	5,789	100.0%	5,864	100.0%	6,337
売上原価	4,931	87.8%	5,046	87.2%	5,089	86.8%	5,337	84.2%
売上総利益	682	12.1%	742	12.8%	775	13.2%	999	15.8%
販売・一般管理費	783	13.9%	784	13.5%	777	13.3%	865	13.6%
営業利益	△ 100	-1.8%	△ 42	-0.7%	△ 2	0.0%	133	2.1%
営業外収益	149	2.7%	137	2.4%	168	2.9%	103	1.6%
営業外費用	110	2.0%	78	1.3%	76	1.3%	64	1.0%
経常利益	△ 61	-1.1%	16	0.3%	89	1.5%	172	2.7%
当期純利益	△ 397	-7.1%	1	0.0%	4	0.1%	148	2.3%
減価償却費	85	1.5%	75	1.3%	78	1.3%	91	1.4%